
The Engineer has determined and mutually agreed with the Contractor that:

Remove the existing pavement in the Eighth Street and Division Street intersection and reconstruct to create a smoother transition and better
rideability. 

Due to the lack of competition in our area for bituminous paving contractors, and the late Spring, the City of Northfield has been experiencing 
higher than average bituminous pricing, which is reflected in this Change Order.

COST BREAKDOWN

* Funding category is required for federal projects.

STATE AID FOR LOCAL TRANSPORTATION
CHANGE ORDER

City/County of City Of Northfield Engineering Change Order No. 14    

FEDERAL PROJECT NO. STATE PROJECT NO.
   SAP 149-105-003

LOCAL PROJECT NO.
   2018-A37

CONTRACT NO.

CONTRACTOR NAME AND ADDRESS
   Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.
   PO Box 5
   Kasson, MN 55944

LOCATION OF WORK
   Division & Seventh Street: Washington Street
TOTAL CHANGE ORDER AMOUNT
   $28,971.00

Item No. Item Unit Unit Price Quantity Amount
Funding Category No. 003
2021.501 MOBILIZATION LS $4,575.00 1 $4,575.00
2104.503 SAWING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT L F $6.00 141 $846.00
2104.504 REMOVE BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT S Y $15.00 415 $6,225.00
2105.507 COMMON EXCAVATION C Y $50.00 12 $600.00
2360.509 TYPE SP 9.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (3;C) TON $145.00 105 $15,225.00
2504.602 ADJUST GATE VALVE & BOX EACH $500.00 1 $500.00
2506.602 ADJUST FRAME & RING CASTING EACH $500.00 2 $1,000.00

Funding Category No. 003 Total: $28,971.00
Change Order No. 14 Total: $28,971.00

CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIME (check one)
Due to this change the Contract Time:
a. [     ]      Is Increased by

[     ]      Is Decreased by
[     ]      Is Increased by
[     ]      Is Decreased by

 Working Days
 Working Days
 Calendar Days
 Calendar Days

b.

c.

[  X  ]      Is Not Changed

[     ]      May be revised if work affected the controlling operation

Approved By Project Engineer:   David Bennett Approved By Contractor:   Swenke Ims Contracting, LLC.

Signed Signed 
Date:  Phone:  (507) 645-3006 Date:  Phone:  (507) 634-7778

The State of Minnesota is not a participant in this contract. Signature by the District State Aid Engineer is for FUNDING PURPOSES 
ONLY and for compliance with State and Federal Aid Rules/Policy. Eligibility does not guarantee funds will be available.
This work is eligible for:     Federal Funding        State Aid Funding         Local funds
District State Aid Engineer:        Date:   


